Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services Portfolio

Department of Transport and Regional Services
Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (19 June 2001) 


Question: 75

Topic:  Regional Policy and Programme Funding

Hansard Page: Additional 

Output:  2.2 Services to Communities

Senator Mackay asked: 

(a)
Answer RSDLG 46 from the February Estimates was a breakdown of the Minister’s claim in a press release of the 22 January that the Coalition Government has spent over $7b since 1996 on regional policy and programmes.  Around half the funding listed appears to be as yet unspent.  Why has unspent funding and funding in programmes for 2001/2002 onwards been included?

(b)
How much money has actually been spent on regional policy and programmes between the 22nd January 2001 and the 1996 election?

Answer:

(a)
The inclusion of forward estimates was intended to portray a full picture of the nature and extent of regional measures. 

(b) The Department is currently updating the figures it has on total Federal Government expenditure allocated to regional Australia.  The figure will be provided when available. 
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